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0.A.No.336/2004 

Date 	 Order of the Tribuna 

9<-ryl ~tw.rffr 

Present: Hon 1 bje Justice Shri G. 
Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman 

I ) 
Heard Ms U. 	Das, 	le 

4 
counsel for ,  the applicants. At the 

request of Dr M.C. Sarma, learned 

Railway Counsel appearing on behalf of: 

• the respondents, the matter is 

• adjourned to 16.3.2005. 

ce-Chairman. 
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13.4.2005 	Dr.M.C.Sharma, learned c.unsel to=  
:•. 	 -- 	the Railways submits tht',inpite of, 

efforts written etat(eaent ceuld not 
- 	 filed and that if same maze ti.üie. is '  

	

Serce Co:p'LCt 	 given written Statement wil1 be filed,- 
Zn the circumstance the case ia adjour 
n 	to is .5.2005.' 	 f7 

r 

Vice -chairman 
bb 
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' 	18.5.05 • 	Me. U.Dae learned counsel for the 
applicant submits that she has received 
the written statement ta-day and that 

	

- 	 she wants to file rejoinder. 

Pont the matter on 15.6,05. 
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1506.2005 	Post before the Division Eench on 

27.6.2005. 

Vice-Chairman 

	

27.6.2005 	Ms. U. Das, learn1 counsel for the 

applicant submits that rejoinder has 

already been filed, and the original 
• 	 ' records are to be summoned. Dr. M.Có 

Sarma, learned Railway counsel submits 

that he may be allowed some time go 

through the matter. Pt on 2.4.7.2005. 
(2 	 The respondents will get relevant 

records lso. 
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19.1 .2005 	Heard learned coun81 for the 

applic&kts tand respondents. 7Udg1Uent 

delivered in open Court, kept inØ'  separ .  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHT! BENCH 

O.A. Nos, 336. 337 & 338 of 2004 

DATE OF DECISION 197.2005. 

Sri Habul hoh &Ors. 	 APPLICANT(S) 

Ms U. Das 	H 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

-VERSUS - 

N.FJi1ways & Ors. 	 . 	RESPONDENT(S) 

Dr.. M. C. Sharma 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HOWBLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CFikIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 
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At 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application Nos. 336,. 337 & 338 of 2004. 

Date of Order This, the 19th day of July, 2005. 

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN,  VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLADAN F  ADMINISTRATIVE ?IJFMBER 

Sri Habul Ghosh 

Sri Haren Das 

Sri Kishor Kumar Mandal 

Sri Biren Bore 

Sri Mama Bore 

Sri Kripa Tewary 

Sri Pradip Sarma 	
V 

Sri Paneswar Bore 

Sri Nagendra Boro 

Sri Anil Kalita 

Sri Bhogi Ram Basuinatary 

All are ex-casuai workers under Alipurduar 
Division, N .F.Railway. 

Applicants in OA.. No.336/2004. 

Shri Suren Rarnehiary 

Sri Ratan Boro 

Sri Mizing Bràhma 

Sri Rajit Brahrna 

Sri jaidev Swargiary 

Sri Naren Ch. Easumatary 

Sri Raj Kumar Mandal 

Sri Biren Baishya 

Sri Angat Das 

Sri Radhe Shyam Manda 

Sri Monilal Ntirzary 

Sri Swargo Bore 

Sri Ramesh Ch. Bore 

Sri Biren Baishya 
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SriJogendraPasi 

Sri.Ramjit Das 

Sri Naren Ch. Boro 

All ex-casual labourers in the Alipurduar 
Division, N.F.Rallway. 

Applicants in Q.A. No.337/2004. 

1.. Sri Dhaneswar Rahang 

 Sri LohitCh. Boro 

 Sri Rati Kanta Boro 

 Sri Monorangen Dwaimary 

 Sri Manteswar Boro 

 Sri Joy Rain Boro 

 Sri Haricharan Basumatary 

 Sri Durga Ram Daimary 

 Sri SanjitBoro 

 Shri Khargeswar Swargiary 

 Sri Pradip Kr. Boro 

 Sri Upon Narzary 

 Sri Tarun Cli. Bore 

 Sri Rarnesh Cli. Rainchairy 

 Sri Monoranjan Deori 

 Sri Rain Nath Pathak 

 Sri Gopal Basumatary 

 Sri Malin Kr. Das 

 Sri Ranjit Swargiary 

 Sri Ratha Kanta Bore 

 Sri Nirmal Kr. Brahma 

 Sri Monoj Das 

 SriMrinalDas 

 Sri Sanjay Kr. Narzary 

 Sri PankaJ Baruab 

 Sri Ajit Kr., Sarania 

 Sri Sunil Ch. Bore 

 Sri Bipin Ch. Bore 

 Sri Nepolin Lahary 

 Sri Rajen Lahary 

 Sri Ansuma Swargiary 
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Sri Suren Daimary 

SriRjuBorah 

SriProdipDas 

Sri Robin Dwaimary 

Sri Prodip Boro 

Sri Chandan Dev Nath 

Sri Kamaleswar Boro 

Sri Phukan Boro 

Sri Krishna Rain Bore 

Sri Ratneswar Boro 

AJI ex-casual labourers in the Alipurduar 	p 

Division, (BB/CON), N.F.Railway. 

Applicants in O.A. No.338/2004. 

By Advocate Ms. U. Das. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India 
Represented by the General Manager 
N.F.Raulway, Maligaon 
Guwahati-Il, 

The General Manager (Construction) 
N.F.Raiiway, Maligaon 
Guwahati-1 1. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
Alipurduar Division, N.FRailway 
Alipurduar. 

Respondents in all the three O.A.s. 

By Dr. M. C. Sharma, counsel for the Railways. 
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ORDER(ORAL) 

SIVARA1AN,J.(V,'C.: 

Excepting the fact that the applicants in these thre OAs 

are different all of them claim the benefits of a scheme introduced by 

the Railways for grant of temporary status and subsequent absorption 

in Group 'D' posts. All these applicants had earlier approached the 

Tribunal by filing O.A. Nos.259, 44 and 43 of 2002 respectively. This 

Tribunal disposed of the said OA.s vide orders dated 25.8.2003, 

1.5.2003 and 1.5.2003 respectively (Annexure-5 in 0A336/2004, 

Annexure-lO in O.A337/2004 and Annexure-5 in O.A.338/2004) and 

the applicants were directed to file fresh representatiofls setting out 

their respective claims. Accordingly, the applicants filed 

represenitations before the concerned respondents. The said 

representations were disposed of vide substantially identical, orders 

with slight changes dated 18.3.2004 (Annexures 7, 12 and 7 

respectively), The claim made by the applicants was rcjected. The 

order passed in few such representations reads as under: 

In reference to your above mentioned 
application the relevant records regarding your 
claim of being ex.casual labour have been got 
verified and it is found that the genuineness of your 
casual labour card is not established. 

Hence, your claim for re-engagement in 
Railway service is rejected without any further 
correspondence." 

The applicants challenged the said orders in these three O.A.s 

2. 	The respondents have filed separate written statements in 

all the three cases. Excepting some difference in factual situation, the 

contentions are similar. 

I 
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3. 	We have heard Ms. U. Des, learned counsel for the 

applicants and Dr. M. C. Sharma, learned Railway counsel for the 

respondents. Ms. U. Das has submitted that all the applicants were in 

fact engaged as casual labourers before 1981. and that there is clear 

evidence with the respondents in regard to the said engagement. She 

also contends that the Railway authorities have issued identity cards 	- 

which would also reveal that the applicants were ex-casual labourers 

of the Hallways. Counsel submits that the applicants fulfill all the 

conditions stipulated in the scheme for assignment of temporary 

status and for their subsequent absorption in Group 'D' posts. Counsel 

also points out that the respondents in their written statements have 

admitted the engagement of eight casual labourers and so far as the 

applicant no.1 in O.A.336/2004 the earlier order passed by this 

Tribunal in O.A. No.259/2002, pare 3 there of clearly indicates that he 

was also an ex-casuel labourer employee. She also relies on the 

communkation dated 1632004 issued by the Deputy Chief Engineer 

(Con), N.F.Railway, jogighopa to the General Manager/Con, 

NF.Railway, Maligaon (Annexures-li in OA. Nos. 336/2004. 

338/2004 and Annexure-1 5 in O.A.No337/2004) which clearly states 

that many of the applicants' claim are found in order. Counsel, in 

short, submits that all the applicants are entitled to be absorbed in 

Group 'D' post under the Railways. 

4. 	Dr. M. C. Sharma, Railway counsel has relied on various 

averments made in the written statement and submits that the 

applicants had never attempted to establish their claim for availing 

the benefits under the scheme in the 80's and if the applicants, as a 

matter of fact, had any genuine claim, they should have approached 

the Railway authorities then and there. Counsel submits that so far as 
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the claim of the applicants is concerned, it is more than twenty five 

years gone and that if at all there is any valid claim  it is lost by 

limitation. Dr. Sharma also points out that the respondents cannot be 

expected to keep all the records relating to the engagement of casual 

labourers made in the 80's even today. Counsel points out that the 

various documents relating to the engagement of the applicants are at 

present not traceable. Dr. Sharma also points out that so far as the 

casual labour live register is concerned, the original is not traceable 

and trust cannot be made on the Xerox copies of those documents 

without being verified with the ori[jinal. He further submits that the 

identity cards which were produced by the applicants were got 

verified and it is found that the signature of the issuing authority 

available in the identity cards do not match with the admitted 

signatures of the officers who are stated to have issued the same. He 

also submits that at that relevant time those officers were not 

employed in the division in which the applicants were alleged to have 

been engaged. He further submits that in the absence of any 

authenticated material produced by the applicants to substantiate 

their claim for absorption respondents cannot he directed to absorb 

them in the Railways. Dr. Sharma also points out that large scale 

manipulations were being made from certain corners in the matter of 

absorption of casual labourers under the scheme. He, in support, has 

referred to and relied on the decision of the Calcutta Bench of Central 

Administrative Tribunal in O.A. No, 915 of 1998. Counsel accordingly 

submits that the applicants' claim for benefits of the scheme cannot 

be sustained. 

5. 	As already noted, the applicants had earlier approached 

this Tribunal by filing O.A. No. 259, 44 and 43 of 2002 and this 

/ Z* 
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Tribunal had disposed of the said applications by directing the 

applicants to make representations before the Railways. We find that 

the Tribunal had specifically considered the contention of the 

respondents that the claim of the applicants is highly belated. The 

Tribunal observed that when similarly situated persons have earlier 

approached the Tribunal and obtained reliefs and were absorbed the 

applicants cannot be denied the benefits, if they are really entitled to, 
4 

on the ground of delay. It was further observed that when similar 

nature of orders were passed it was equally incumbent on the part of 

the respondents to issue notices to all the like persons so that they 

could also approach the authority for appropriate reliefs. The 

Tribunal, however, observed that ends of justice Will be met if a 

direction is issued on the applicants also to submit their 

representations giving details of their services and narrating all the 

facts within a specified time and if such representations are filed 

within the time, respondents shall examine the same as expeditiously 

as possible and take appropriate decisions thereon within the 

specified time. The applicants pursuant to these directions made 

representations. One such representation is Annexure-6 in O.A. 

No.336/2004. We are sorry to note that the respondents had dealt 

with the matter in a very casual manner by passing the impugned 

orders all dated 18.3.2004. The orders only say that the genuineness 

of the casual labour cards is not established. It is not clear as to 

whether the applicants were afforded an opportunity by the Railways 

for establishing the genuineness of the casual labour cards. There is 

no averment in the written statement in this respect. Further, there is 

no case for the Railways that they have ascertained the genuineness 

of the casual labour cards from the officers who are stated to have 
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issued the cards. From the written statement and from the submission 

of Dr. Sharma it is clear that the names of the persons who have 

issued the casual labour cards were very much known to the Railways. 

Why in such a situation, no such step was taken to verify the 

genuineness of the casual labour cards with those officers is 

anybodys guess. We do not want to further comment on the conduct 

of the Railways. Dr. Sharma has placed before us the identity cards, 

the records of the officers who had issued the identity cards and also 

the records containing the xerox copies of the casual labour live 

register. We have perused the said records. We do not want to say 

anything with regard to the identity cards i.e. as to whether they are 

genuine and were issued during the relevant period and why the 

Railways did not make any effort to ascertain its genuineness through 

the officers who are stated to have issued those cards. For our 

purpose, the extract of the xerox copies of Casual Labour live register 

is sufficient. 

6. 	Now, on the question whether the xerox copies of the 

Casual Labour live register can be relied, respondents have taken a 

stand in the written statements that unless the details contained in 

the xerox copies are verified with the original it cannot be relied. The 

respondents at the same time do not have the original of the Casual 

Labour live register. How it is missing is neither clear nor slated. 

Now, coming to the Xerox copies of the Casual Labour live register, on 

perusal of the records, w find the reason for taking such photocopies 

in a communication dated 5.1.1989 issued by the Executive 

Engineer/BG/CON, N.F.Railway, Bongaigaon to the Deputy Chief 

Engineer/CON, N.F.Railway, jogighopa. It is stated therein that 463 

surplus ex-casual labours had to be re-engaged and therefore after 

/~Z+  - - 
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holding discussions with the relevant organization the letter is sent 

along with xerOx copies of the "Casual Laboiw Live Register" for 

suitable and necessary action by the Deputy Chief Engineer. Xerox 

copies of the said document are available in the records maintained 

by the Railways. From the above it can be assumed safely that the 

xerox copies represent the original and it is maintained in the regular 

course of business of the Railways. It is surprising, when the xerox 

copies of the casual labour live register along with the letter dated 

5.1.1989 is in the records maintained by the Railways, how they could 

say in the written statement "For obvious reasons, these records 

could not be relied upon as authentic due to the fact that such 

materials are capable of being manipulated due to the high stakes 

involved." On this aspect also, we do not want to make further 

observation which may eventually damage the reputation of the 

persons who made such bald statements. 

7. 	Now, coming to the matter an merits the respondents are 

in possession of records (xerox copies of the lIve register) containing 

the details of the applicants. Of course some of the applicants do not 

find a place in the said records also. In respect of applicant no.1 in 

O.A.33612004 the earlier written statements flied by the Railways in 

O.A.25912002 and referred to in Annexure-5 judgment in 

o.A.336r2004 the following observations occurs:- 

"In the! written statement the respondents 
however admitted that one ex casual labour 
namely, Sri Habul son of Ruplal was screened 
thereby indicating that the applicant was 
screened but he could not be absorbed, for 
want of vacancy within the panel period." 

/q/* 
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As already noted, the only reason for rejecting the claim of 

the applicants is that the casual labour identity cards produced by the 

applicants the genuineness of which is doubtful. In the circumstances, 

as already discussed, the respondents are directed to consider the 

case of the applicants ignoring the identity cards and based on their 

own records namely, the xerox copies of the casual labour live 

register, the documents with reference to which the earlier written 

statements were filed and extracted hereinabove and to take a 

decision in the case of the applicants in all the three cases afresh 

within a period of four months from the date of receipt of this order. 

For the said purpose, the impugned orders all dated 183.2004 

(Annexures-7 in OA. Nos.336/2004 and 338/2004 and Annexure-Il in 

O.A. No.337/2004) are quashed. The concerned respondent will pass 

reasoned orders on merits as directed hereinabove. 

Before parting with, we would also like to refer to the 

decision of the }onble Supreme Court in Ratan Chandra Samanta & 

Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors., 194 5CC (L&S) 182 relied on by Dr. 

M. C. Sharma. The said decision was rendered in Writ Petition (Civil) 

filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India. In that case the 

applicants who were ex-casual lahours in South Eastern Railways 

alleged to have been appointed between 1964-69 and retrenched 

between 1975-78 had approached the Supreme Court for a direction 

to the opposite parties to include their names in the live casual 

labourer register after due screening and to give them re-employment 

according' to their seniority. Supreme Court rejected the said Writ 

Petition stating that no factual basis or any material whatsoever prima 

fade to establish their claim was made out in the Writ Petition. The 

contention that the petitioners therein will produce all the documents 

4/ 

1¼V 



\( 

11 

before the authorities, in the above circumstances, was repelled. The 

said decision is not applicable in the instant case for the reason that 

there are necessary averments in the representation flied by the 

applicants and necessary materials are also available in the records 

maintained by :t1e  Railways. 

The O.A.s are allowed as above. In the circumstances, 

therewili be no order as tocosts. 

LV 
(K.V.PRAHLADAN) 	 (G.SIVARAJAN) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 



SYNOPS I S 

The applicants are ex'-casual worker under Railway 

li of them were engaged on or before 1981. They :t*,orked in 

arious places under Alipurduwar Division as Khalasi. The 

Lpiicants during their service tenure made request to the 
:oncerned authority for their conversion to regular employee 

hd accordingly and the concerned authority took up their 

ases for conversion to regular employee by conferring 

:rnporary Status as per laws suddenly the respondents 

Jnstructed the applicants verbally not to attend office any 

re. Even after such discharge the applicants continued to 

erform their duties with some artificial breaks 

As per rule the respondents are duty bound to 

4ountain a line register of the casual and ex-casu.ai workers 

to provide work as per their seniority. In the instant case 

n?ither the Respondents nor the applicants have 	been 

povided regular work as per their senlority. Non-

mintanenc.e of such register deprived the applicants their 

due claims of regularisation. Hence this application, 

24 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA'rIVE TRIBUNAL. 
GUWAHAT I BENCH. 

-/4 - 

-- BETWEEN 

1. Sri Habul Ghosh, 

2 Sri Haren Das. 

3 Sri Kishor Kurnar Mandal 

Sri Biren Boro. 

Sri Mama Borc. 

Sri Kr i p a Ic wary. 

Sri Praip Sarma. 

S. Sri Paneswar Boro. 

9. Sri Nagendra Boro. 

iø..Sri Anil Kaiita 

11.Sri Phogi Ram Basumatary. 

All 	are cx cauai workers Under 	AIipt.rduar 

Division, N.F. Railway. 

a a a. a a O.Applicants. 

Union of India. 

H 	
Represented by General Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon. 

Guwahati-ii. 

The General Ntanacjer ( Construction ). 

N.F.Railt*y, Maligaon, (3uwahati - 11 

The Divisional Railway Manager (P). 

Alipurduar Division, N.F.Railway, Alipurduar. 

a ......... a a a . * Respond Cfl t s 



PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICAIION 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH_THIS APPLICATION 

IS MADE: 

This application is directed against the identical 

order dated 18,3.04 passed by APO/Con for General Manager/Con to 

the applicants. 

'2. LIMITATION: 

The applicants declare that the instant application has 

been filed within the limitation period prescribed under section 

21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act.1955. 

3. JURISDICTION: 

The applicants further declare that the subject matter 

of the case is within the jurisdict1n of the Administrative 

Tribunal 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 	That the applicants are citizens of India and as such 

they are entitled to all the rights, priviieesand protection as 

uaranteed by the Constitution of India and laws framed 

thereunder. 

42. 	That all the applicants are ex—casual labourers and 

2, 
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their grievances, subject matters are similar in nature and hence 

they crave leave of this Honble Tribunal to join together in a 

single application invol.::ing it's power under Rule 4(5)(a) of CAT, 

(Procedure) Rules of 1987. 

.4.3. 	That all the applicants are qualified to hold any 

1roup-D posts under the Respondents. Due to poverty they had to 

albandon their studies and started looking for Job at their teen 

iiqe. The applicants in search of job approached the office of the 

Respondents and applied for Group-i) posts. Mter due selection 

the applicants were engaged by the Respondents as casual Mazdoor 

in various, station under Alipurduar Division,, W.F.Railways, 

Alipurduar. The applicants on being selected joined their 

respective services and continued to perform their duties to the 

atis1actjon of all concerned. The services rendered by the 

applicants had made them eligible for conferment . of Temporary 

Status as well as other benefits admissible under law. 

4,4. 	That after such appointments they had to perform their 

normal duties khalasi under the Respondents authority. Their such 

duties and responsibilities were similar to the duties and 

responsibilities of regular group-D employees. The applicants 

during their service tenure made request to the concerned 

authority for their conversion to regular employee and 

accordingly in fact the concerned authority took up their cases 

for conversion to regular employee by conferring Temporary Status 

as per law.' However suddenly the Respondents issued verbal 

instructions to the applicants not to attend office any more. 

Even after such discharge the applicants continued to perform 

their duties with some artificial breaks.Applicants protested the 

aforesaid action of the Respondents but inspite of assurance 



nothing yielded in positive. 

4.5. 	That the applicants state that after their Respondents 

authority however allowed them to work with some artificial 

breaks. The Respondents during these breaks period engaged 

outsiders as khalasi with the intention to frustrate the claims 

of recjularisation of the applicants. As per the rule the 

Respondents are duty bound to maintain a live register of all the 

casual as well as ex-casual workers and to provide work as per 

their seniority. In the instant case neither the Respondents 

maintained the live register nor the applicants have been 

provided regular work as per their seniority.. Non-maintenance of 

such register deprived the applicants their due to claims of 

regular'isation under various provision of law.. 

4.6.. 	That the applicants state that various Unions took up 

the matter of the applicants along with other similarly situated 

e-casuai workers. It is pertinent to mention here that some of 

the similarly situated ex-casual workers approached this Honble 

Tribunal by way of filing O.A.No.79/96 praying for a direction 

towards their absorption under the Respondents. The alorosaid GA 

was disposed of by judgment and order dated 11,11.99 directing 

the Railway Respondents to consider their cases within a 

stipulated timeframe. 

A copy of the judgment and order 	dated 

11.11.99 is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNE XURE-1.. 

4.7 	That after the pronouncement of the aforementioned 

judgment the Respondents took initiative for ex-post facts 

approval by the General 11anager, Railway and the applicants of 

the said OA have been qranted with the benefit of Temporary 

4 
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Status. The Respondents in implementing the ANNEXURE-i judgment 

isued call letters to those applicants of OA.79/96 for attending 

screeninq test and after the screening they got their absorption 

in the group -1) post. However, the Respondents confined the said 

benefits only to those applicants of OA No.79/96. in facts, 

presets applicants are also similarly situated like that of those 

applicants and the respondents ought to have extended similar 

benefit to the present applicants. 

4.8 	That the applicants state that although they are 

similarly situated like that of those applicants in 

I QA.79/96,their cases were not considered in the screening held 

and as such the' were deprived of an opportunity consideration of 

their cases for regular absorption under the Railtdays.Persons who 

We called for the said screening test held in the month of 

Dec99 and thereafter got their absorption against 6roup*D 

post.To that effect the Respondents issued a Memorandum dated 

21.4.2000 publishing a list of Selected screened ex'-casual 

brkers.It is pertinent to mention here that most of those 

selected ex-casual workers are junior to the present applicants 

and as such the present applicants were discrIminated in the 

niatter of appointment, 

copy of the Memorandum dated 21.4.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-2. 

4.9 	That the applicant or coming to learn about deprivation 

made several request to the concerned authority for consideration 

of their cases but nothing came out in positive. Situated thus, 

they requested the N.F.Railway Employees Union to take up their 

cases and according the said Union took up their cases and made 

several correspondences to the Respondents authorities 	for 

cbnideration of their c:ases However, till date nothing came out 

5 



in affirmative, hence this applications. 

40 	That the appLicant state that durinq their service 

tenure the authority concerned took up the matter of the 

aplicants for their absorption against Groiip-D vacancies but 

due to reasons best known to the said authorities process of 

absorption was kept in cool storaqe. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the Railways Board by its letter bearing 

NoE(NG)11/9B/cL/: dated 910.93 issued categorical instruction 

li to all the zona], heads to fill up the Group--fl vacancies by the 

Ex-'casuaj workers born on Live/suppiementary.Liye casual Labour 

Reister within a stipulated time framelnstructjons have also 

hen issued to verify the records of al I the casual/Ex-casuaj 

1orkers so that they can be absorbed accordingly in the Group-D 

establishment.The aforementioned letter dated9.10.98 is not 

viiab1e with the applicants but reflection of the same can be 

erified from the letter dated 11.5.99. But the Respondents did 

not implimented the instructions contained in the said letter 

isied by the Railway Board and for that the applicants are now 

noihere. juniors to them are enjoirig the benefits of absorbing 

and applicants who could not approach the door of the court are 

d i c rim in a ted 

An extract of the letter dated 11.5.99 is 

annexed hereiith and marked as ANNEXURE-3. 

4.11 	That the applicants beg to state that their employment 

as well as the member of working days are not in dispute. The 

ervice particulars of the applicants are very much available 

with the respondents. As per the instructions contained in the 

Railway Board's letter dated 9.10.98, the Respondents aught to 

have taken initiative in the matter regarding verification of 

records of the applicants and as per their seniority aught to 
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hae reguiariseci their services against the Group-D vacancies 

The Modoor Union represented the matter Of the applicants 

nalosing their biodata but till date the respondents have not 

intimated any thing to the said union. On the other hand recently 

thd Respondents have issued various advertisements to fill up 

rd.up-D post under the Railways ignoring the c:laim of the 

plicants, as per procedures as well as the instructions 

contained in the Railway Boards letter the Respondents ought to 

Have takei, initiative to fill up those posts by the applicants 

who are the experienced hands but having not done so they have 

vilated the settled priflciples of Law as well as the 

nJtructions contained in the Railway Boards letter. 

Copies of some of the representations made by 

the Union are annexed herewith and marked as 

ThJNEX1JRE--4 copy. 

12 	That the applicants beg to state that there is no 

ipute as regard the fact that they were engaged as casual 

labpurers at different points of time by the Respondents and they 

hai'ing expressed their willingness for being appointed against 

ny Group-D vacant post s  it was incumbent upon the Respondents to 

tae necessary steps for their such absorption. The pick and 

chooso method adopted by the Respondents in this connection has 

reulted in hostile discrjmjnatjans tasted above the 

ispondents now sought to fill up some of the graup-D vacancies 

byj issuing fresh advertisements from time to time ignoring the 

dhaims of the present. applicants. Mention may be made of one of 

udh advertisements issued in the year 2001 by which they sought 

to fill up 595 posts of track man by way of a special drive for 

C/ ST. From the above advertisement it is clear that number of 

ac.ant posts are still in existence and which can he filled up 

through the applicants. The Respoidents instead of making fresh 

7 



advertisement ought to have first clear the list of Ex-casual 

labourers including the present applicants 

413. 	 That your applicants state that aggrieved by the 

action of the Respondents for non-consideration of the cases of 

the applicants, the applicants preferred original application 

No.29/02 praying for a direction towards the Respondents to 

consider their cases for any Group - I) post and to appoint their 

against vacant group-D posts available for filling up SC/ST 

backlog vacancies. The applicants also made prayer for a 

direction to the General Manager N.F.Railway, Maiigaon to issue 

necessary approval towards the appointment of the applicants. 

That applicants state that the Honhie Tribunal after 

hearing both the parties was pleased to disposed of the said OA 

directing the applicants to submit their representation giving 

the details of their services as far as practicable to the 

respondents authority narrating all the facts within six weeks 

from the date of receipt of the order and after filing such 

representations within that time the respondents shall exercise 

the same as expeditiously as possible preferably within two 

months from the date of receipt of the same and take appropriate 

decision as per law. 

copy of the judgment and order dated 

1.5.2003 passed in OA No.44/02 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-5. 

4.14. 	That the applicants beg to state that the applicants 

filed their detailed representations narrating their grievances 

within the time prescribed the this Honble Tribunal. But when 

they have not received any information from the Respondents they 

VO
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preferred 	Contempt Petition No37/04 before 	this 	Hon'ble 

Tibunal, During pendency of the Contempt petition the applicants 

cme to know about the impugned order dated 1EL3.04 by which the 

AFO/con for GM/Con has rejected their claims on the ground that 

the genuineness of their casual labour cared was not established. 

Copies of representations dated 25.503 

and the impugned order dated 18304 are 

annexed herewith and marked as nnexure-6 

and 7 respectively. 

4115. 	 That the applicants beg to state that the chief 

prsonnei off icer'/IR for General Manager (P) issued a letter to 

the CE/Con"II/MLG hearing NoE/57/2/11(E) Loose dated 17304 by 

w1ich requests has been made to examine the issue of 

réju1arisation of Group of Casual Labourers in APDJ division 

Cnder constructic)n) and take apropriate action without further 

d;lay. An advise had been sought for action taken so as to 

aprise Railway Board with reference to the pending MR reference. 

A copy 	f the order dated 17,3.04 is 

annexed herewith and marked as !4nnexure- 

6. 

4.i6 	 That the applicants to state that the in response 

td the letter dated 17.304 the chief Engineer/Con/tx, for 

6eeral Manager(P), NF.Railway, Maligaon. By the said letter 

haring N(J,E/63/Con/l dated 25.3.04 the CE/CON/It informed the 

GMP), N.F.Railway, Malicjaon that on getting the Central 

Adthinjstratjye 7rjbua1's direction in OA No.43/02 and 44/02, 

intividual applicants were asked to submit documents/casual 

laour cards in support of their claim of having torked in the 
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Railway, accordingly the applicants furnished/submitted aforesaid 

documents. He further stated that the documerits had been got 

erifjed by WLI/Con and DyCE/Con/jp2 to ascertain/establish the 

genuineness of theciajm, 

This is also informed 	that both WLI/Cofl/MLG and 
DyCE/Con/Jp ,  have given the report that though the names of the 

applicants were found available in the documents but the 

signatures as appearing in the casual labour cards are not 

tallying and on the basis of aforesaid reports, the individual 

applicants of the (lAs had since been informed by the office vide 

letter NoE/63/Con/I dated 16.304 that genuineness of the claim 

could not he estabiis)edher)re the case £5 rejected. 

A copy of the said letter dated 2304 

	

is 	annexej herewith and 	marked 	as 

Annexure...9 

4 . 17.That 	the applicants beg to state that 	the 
applicants could obtain a copy 

of the order bearing 
No.E/227/EgV,() AP dated 303..04 issued by the AP.O/Ix for 

Divisionai. Railway Manager(p) AiipurdLIIJar Juntjri to the General. 

Manager (P), NF.Raiiway/Maljgaon intimating the fact due to non-

availability of sufficient documerrts the cases of the aPplicants 

could not he verifjed And also apprised the fact that though 

asurance given by the GM/Con/NI...G to send all the available 

documents had been advised to approach to take more time from the 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 

3 .3.04 is. annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-iØ, 

10 
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4.18. 	 That your humble applicanto beg to state that the 

applicants some how could collect the copy of the report of 

verification of documents/records submitted by the Dy.Chief 

Engineer (Con), N.F.Raiiway, Jogighopa before the General 

Manager/Con, N.F.Raiiway, Maligaon by the letter bearing 

No.E/74/4/3P2/(CAT) dated 16.3.04. An extract of the said letter 

has been quoted below. 

2. Case No.OA No.259/200201 Nos) 

In this case, total applicants were 11 Nos out of which 

the name of 8 Nos,, are found in order as per the records of 

file No.E/255/2(1PZ)(I3io-data). The name of Ci) Shri Kripan 

Tewary (ii) Shri Pradip Sarma and (iii) Shri Habul Ghosh are 

not traced out in the CL Register/Records. 

Eased on the Casual Reqister (Xerox), the remarks are 

furnished below. 

The name of applicants Si.No.1 to SI No.6 (as per 

verification report of WLItCON/ML6) are traced out and Bio-

dat.as (DOB, DOA & DOB) of the applicant tally with Casual 

Labour Service Card's data. 

The signature of the officer concerned as ref).ected on 

the CL cards (Poto copy) and documents (data of CL register) 

are seem to be similar but It can not be confirmed for want 

of identification of original signature. 

A copy of the said letter dated 16.3.04 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-il. 

4.19. 	 That the applicants begs to state that the action 

of the Respondents in passing the impugned order dated 18.3.04 is 

per se illegal arbitrary and violative of natural justice. The 

Respondents did not give any personal hearing at the time passing 

ii 
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th e  order. The names and service particlars'are found in the 

r&c:á:rds only the signatures were not tallying with the signatures 

iftn Fthe representations, It is obvious that a signature of a 

prsn will not tally with a signature sign around 11 years ago. 

Thel Respondents being a model employer must give I Oersonal 

hatftng all the applicants before passing the impugned order. 

ir*e the service particular of the ap:piicants are found on the 

Rsçondentsought not to have passed the aforementioned impugned 

1eT' 	sng only on signature of the applicants which they put 

ø years ago. 

.4.2'. 	
That the applicants beg to state that the method 

whch has been adopted at the time of disposing of 	the 

Tepiresentations filed by the applicant is not at all sustainable 

liable to be set aside. The Respondents at the time of 

iosing of the representations of the only taken into 

apiiic.ants, consideration the signature found on the records not 

thd service particulars. The applicants most humble beg to state 

fthLt since they are not engage' with paper works and they were 

thengaged long hack were the signatures may not tally with the 

Isinatures found in the records. Since the records contained the 

idntity cared along with photogr'aph so the respondents must 

f frst take into consideration the photograph of the applicants 

must give personal hearing. 

421. 	 That 	the applicants beg to state that 	the 

Rpandents themselves have admitted that the name and Bio-data 

the applicants as mentioned in the verification report of 

WLI/CON/MLG are found to he in order so far, (s per' casual 

lbour Register of XEN/1G/CON/BNGN). Also admitted by the 

Rspondents that after verification the casual labour service 

Ij 
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cards of the applicants and same were secn to be in order, but 

c:cuid not be confirmed about the genuineness, since no original 

records for crosscheck in this connection were available in that 

office. The applicants most humbly beg to subm.t that it is the 

duty of the respondents to kep the records of the casual labour. 

I, is also submits that the report of the verification is itself 

contradictory and same is not sustainable in the eye of law. 

That the applicants beg to state that the process 

of selection pursuant to the (nnexure-9 advertisement is almost 

completed and the 595 posts are sought to fill up those within a 

very short time, As suchthe applicants pray that Your Lordships 

wuld graciously be pleased to pass an interim direction not to 

fill up the 	posts till finalisatjan of this application. In 

.eent of not granting the interim order as prays for than the 

applicant will suffer irreparable loss and iniury.  

That in the event of your Lordships being pleased 

to pass an interim direction as has been prayed for, the balance 

of convenience would be maintained in favour of the applicants 

inasmuch as they are entitled to be absorbed against the 

available Group 'D posts and further no appointments have been 

1 made in pursuance to the Annexure-9 advertisement till date. 

424 	That the applicants are all qualified to hold 6roup-D 

cist under the Respondents as they have completed requisite 

number of working days as the Respondents ought to have initiated 

steps towards their absorption. The Respondents instead of 

inplementing the scheme as well as instruction in regard to 

- absorption 	of Ex-casuai workers now have 	issted 	various 



adertisements which is contrary to Lawn. In:that view of the 

naiter, the appli.cants pray before this Honbie Tribunal for an 

apropriate interim under restraining the Respcndents to initiate 

anyl further steps towards filling up of any Group-i) vacancies 

fi'st considering the cases of the appiicants 

45 	That this application has been filed bonafide and to 

secure ends of justice, 

Grounds for relief with legal provisions: 

For that the action of in passing the impugned order 

dated 18304 is illegal, arbitrary and violative of natural 

JLstice, hence same is liable to be set aside and quash 

For that the Respondents are duty bound to till up 

tie ST/SC back log vacancy by the Ex-casual labourers In 

no doing so they have advertised those posts and sought to 

f4ll up those posts from open market without first 

cohsidering the cases of the applicant is not at all 

sistainable and same is liable to be set aside and quaah 

For that the procedure adopted by the Respndents 

ii disposing of 	the representation 	without taking 	into 

cbnsideration the records found at the time of verification 

aèd the rejection of their claim on the ground Lgenuinnness 

11 not at all sustainable in the eye of law as same has been 

dane without giviriq 	personal hearing 	to 	the 	applicants 

violating the natural 	justice of the applicants hence 	same 

is liable to be set aside and quash 

54 For that in any view of the matter 	the 	impugned 
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action on the 
part of the authorities in denying to the 

aPPlicant their dLie appointments is in clear Violation of 

the Principles of Natural Justice in addition to being 

arbitrary, illegj and discriminatory.  

For that the applicants being excasiai 
labourers 

of the Respondents 
and their names being available In the 

leave/supplementary Register they are entitle to the benefits 

under the Rules and the Respondents can not discriminate between 

similarly situated persons, 

5.6. 	
For that the Respondents can not take 

advantage of 

the fact that the applicants belong to the lowest stratum of 
the society and their ignorance of their,  rights. All of them 
being members of ST community are entitled to special 
Privileges. 

For that Similarly situatec persons having already 
been 

considered for appointment and the applicants also 

being similarly placed cannot be deprived of an oPportuniy 

of consjcJeraticn of their services. 

For that in any view of the matter the impugned attion 

n the part of the respondents is not maintainable and the 

are entitled to the reliefs prayed for. 

For that in any view of the matter the impugned action 

of the respondents are not sustainabip in the eye of law and 

liable to he set aside and quashed. 

The applicant craves leave of the Honbje Tribunal to 

advance more grounds both legal as well as factual at the time 

15 
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of hearing of the case. 

6.DETAILS OF REMEDIESEXHAUSTED 

That the applicants declare that he has exhausted all 

the remedies available to them and thereis no alternative remedy 

available to them. 

7 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLy FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER 

COURT 

The applicants further declare that he has not filed 

previously any application, writ petition or suit regarding the 

grievances in respect of which this application is made before 

any other court or any other Bench of the Tribunal or any other 

authority nor any such application , writ petition or suit is 

pending before any of them. 

ftE.LIgF_)UGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated shove, the 

applicanb most respectfully prayed that the instant application 

he admitted records he called for and after hearing the parties 

on the cause or c:auses that may be shown and on perusal of 

records, be cjrant the following reliefs to the applicants- 

8.1. 	To set aside and quash the impugned order dated 18.3.04 

as same is violative Of natural justice and not sustainable in 

the eye of law. 

To direct the Respondents to consider the cases of the 

applicants and appoint them against vacant Group-D posts 

available for filling up of SC/ST backlog vacancies. 
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To direct the respondents to keep 17 poEts vacant till 

onsideration for appointment of the applicants 

To set aside.and quash the action of the Reipondents 

in advertising the posts vide Anne>ure-9 advertisement without 

first considering the cases of the applicants is not at all 

sustainable in the eye of law and as the same is violative of 

rticle 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India 

To direct the General Manager F4FRaiiway, Maligaon to 

isue necessary approval towards the appointment of the 

aplicants 

To direct the Respondents to issue necessary order of 

absorption to each applicants after absorbing the formalities' as 

p'escribed, with retrospective effect that is from the date on 

'i:hich Juniors to the applicants were absorbed with all 

cOnsequential service ben'efits 

Cost of the application 

Any other relief/reliefs that the applicant may be 

entitled to5 

INTERXM:DRDER PRAYED FOR: 

The applicants pray for an interim direction' ' tq the 

r'espondents not to fill up the vacancies advertised vide 

Annexure-9 advert:isement without first considering thecases of 

the applicants till finalisation of this fiA5 

0*. 	 a Wanes 0tb ass * * * a. a tsaa.a*nS, SOW S CS 
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VERIFICATION 

Sri Habul Ghosh, S/Os late RupJ.ai Shosh, aged 

abbut 	 yars 	at resident of vi1i 	Rangapara 	dist- 

'itpurAssam 	I hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statements 	 made 	 - in 	 para- 

rphs 	 £ 	 are true to my 

knbwledge and those macic in paragraphs are 

also matter of records and the rest are my humble submission 

before the Honhie Tribunal I have not suppressed any material 

•fats of the cased 

UPWay sqn on this the Verification on this the 

of 	 of 2004.  

• H 
Signature 
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unto of dcc lo, 'i This the lith I,y uf 
January l999 

Hon'b10 Hr. JumtICft 
DSNUa)1 Viu_jiia,i 'Hon'ble Shrj 	

Acirnjnjutrjv Meinbe 
Shrj Anai 	

Ratnchiary i 31 Oth1, All are °CUa1 labourers 
in the Alipurduar 

Divigjjc, N .RAilway  

By Avocat0 Hr. S.Saa. 
	

Applicants 

.Veraua_ 

union of Ifldi, 
rOpQ3qfl0 

by the Ccn  N.V'. Ia Mannr,  UWay,  
t'lalig3ofl, 

GUWaht1...1I 
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Goj Hanag 
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of Rule 4 
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of the applic tseOflQrter 1 1 1981 and also to 

confer the benefits to the applicants as casual labourers 
I 	 '•' 

under the rules and thereafter appoint the applicoutis 

against the available backlog vactucics meant 	fir 
• 	 • 

Scheduled Tribe candidates and another reliefs they 

are Ui'Ititltd tO. 
I, 

• •• 	 3. 	All the 	applicants 	belong 	to a 	couuuuui, y 

	
tit recogniaca as Scheduled Tribe and . therefore th 1  y 

are entitled to special privileges under the Conutitutin 

The applicant on being selected, were engaged ins 

casual worker and had been working an aucit. They 

• 	 worked the requisite number of working thIyH to cjc 

• 	 temporary status as well as other benefits under 

H 	. 
theScheme, However, service of the applicants had 

boon terminated prior to 19131. Thuroaftur, in the 
• 	.. 	

• 

year 1995, the Divisional Railway Manager, Alipurduar 

•Junôtion, U.F.Iailway, iuliucd a circular dated 1.3.02.199 

râga'ring Special hedruitment Drive of SC/ST candidaLari. 

!\u per the tJid 	Ircular iii ov1nr I.0 4jmij. 	Lhii I,nck 

log of. sc/s'r Group 	' 	recrul Lmcnt Ca Lugorios 	in 

terms of GM(P)/MLG's letter dated 1.7.1993, special • 
'I 	•.•,, 	• 	• 	 •: 

recruitment drive WAS under the process and duo te 
• 	 •.•- 

I 	non-availability of Scheduled Iribe candidatti 	nnçjt 

tIi 

 

	

existing 	casuni 	ln)ure3:Il In 	CUIU))I 11.41 	llerrlt',rI ty 
Ile • 1 
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And COnutrueti 	or.ganjo0 W. 	nu1j. 	
by the l)lvj- 

u10 	
Secretary ASCTEnA/Aj)0J In tho aL(111,3name0 

of 56 numbera of COflatructjo 
	CCasUa1 

labour was, Submitted 

applicants 	

•Dunn Lto Lhj 	1it, 	thó rl4[TlelOf 
	the 

Wore included HOWor, 
namo:0 the rPPlidant 

No. '18 w 	
not i th Dald llt. 

. 	.' 	., 	..'. 	4, 	 ijoa. 	
Mr •11 Sn it; 	

coujifiol 	4'PPCAr1rg on bohal 	of th 	Applicant0 . 	. 

 Mr. 	
Dubifljtu th 11

t the fluthority after, 
having decided to engage ca1 

	
Workeiu tilid PP1ia1LO,l 

having 	been 	forwarded 	except 	the 	OipLjcati 	No.'. they oug 	
to hvo br 	Cfly 	but 	noth lug 

-. 

done 	Mr. 
Sarma further a ubjnjtu tht 

tuU_11Ctj0ii 	)E 
the authentic4 to engage the nppij

C,4111 giv1n 	afl 	- 
tho bon0j Lu Lhoy are untj 

Liod Lu tuutU? 	the uLh ha 
	CAusod 

 grU, UaL 	
to Lho

YJ  

hey .aro being prejudicod 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL I 'GUWAHATI I3ENCH. 

Original Appl.jcatjon No. 259 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 25th Day of August, 2003. 

The flon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vjce_chajrman 

The EIon'ble Mr K.V.Prahaladan,Admjnjstratjve Member. 

Shri Ilabul Ghosh, 

Shri Haren Das, 

Sri Kishor Kumar Mandal, 
/ 	 4. Sri Biren Boro, 

Sri Mina Boro, 	 - 

Sri Kripa Tewary, 

3rJ. Pridip Sarma, 

Sri Paneswar Boro, 

Sri Nagendra Boro, 

10.Srj Ani.). Kaljta and 

ll.Sri Bhogi Ram Basumatary 	 ...Applicants 
All the applicants are cx casual workers under 

ipurduar Division, N.F.Railway. 

By Advocate Miss tisha Das. 
.. 	 '. I 	..... 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
• 	" - (-.r...rePresented by General Manager, 

.:..?"N.F.Rai1way, Maligaon, 
Guwahatj-11. 

Th General ManaQer (Construction), N..Rai1way, Mallgaon, 
Guwahat i-il. 

Th Divisional Rilway Manager(p), 
Alipurduar DiViSiOn, N.F.Railway, 
Alipurduar, West Bengal, 	 ...Respondents 

By Sri S.Sengupta, Railway standing counsel. 

ORD ER (ORAL) 
CHOWDIJuRy J.(V.c) 

The eleven applicants claimed to be ex casual 

	

4 	 ii 	 i labourers in Alipurduar Division, N. F. Railway.in  view of 

	

• 	 •. 
commonality of the cause of action, nature . , of-i claim and 

relief sought for leave was granted allowing the applicants 

contd. . 2 

.. 



of Rule 4(5) (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rules 1987. 

2. 	The applicants claimed that all of them worked in 

the Alipurduar Division as casual labourer on being engaged 

When they were expecting for their regularisation they were 

arbitrarily terminated some times in 1981. After their 

termination all of . them left for different destnation in 

search of livelihood The applicants thereafter came to 

learn about the decision; taken by the authority for 

regularisation by absorbing all such persons and for that 

matter a special drive was also taken. According to 

applicants their nmes ought to have entered in Live 

for their absorption in the Railway, as per the 

PJlc

~, y 

decision 	The applicants claimed that persons 

]J simia 	situated already moved the door of the Tribunal 

_,,kn •QjI79/96 O.A.43/2002 and O.A.44/2002 finally disposed 

• q * 	
• f by the Tribunal . on 11.1.99, 1.5.2003 and .1.5.2003 

Ito 

respectively. 	 . 

3 	The respondents contested the case by disputing 

their claim In the written statement the respondents 

asserted that the casual labourers who have . worked ' in 

N.F.Railway open line before 1.1.81 and we:re:di.sc.harged for 

want of work or due to completion of work were given an 

opportunity to apply, if they so wished for inclusion of 

their names in the Live Casual Labour Register. They were 

asked to submit their representation with adequate 

docume.ntar.y proof so as to reach the concerned Divisional 

Manager's office before the specified time It was also 

asserted that in Bridge Division a panel of 715 men was 

drawn after screening who were bdrne on the various. 13RI 

* 	 units under DY.CE/BR/1/MLG and copy of the ex casual 	= 

contd. .3 



4 	 - 

labourers were sent to various BRI units. Out of the panel 

of 715 screened casual, labour only 252 could be engaged. 

Rest could not be engaged for want of vacancIes. Accordig 

to the respondents none of the ' applicants applied for 

registering their names in live casual labour register or 

supplementary 	live 	registers 	in 	response 	to 	the 

notification dated 13.3.l987 	As a result their names could 0 

not 	be 	registered 	with 	live 	casual 	labour 	register 	or 

supplementary live register. Since these applicants did not 

apply for the post their cases could not 3be considered.JIn 

the written statement the responaent 	however admitted that 
one cx casual 	labour namely, 	Sri 	Jiabul 	sonof 	Ruplal 	was 

screened thereby indicating that the applicantwg screened 

•-'-.büthe could not, be absorbed for want of vacancy w.thin the 
(1 :  

an.i\period 

4 	We have heard the learned counsel for the parties 

at 	Miss 	U Das, 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 	applicant 
referred 	to 	the 	decisions 	of 	this 	Bench 	rendered 	in 
A.79/96 	as 	well 	as 	in 	0 A.43/2002 	and 	44/2002. 	The 

leàrned- counse1 	contended 	that 	thecase 	of 	the 	present 
applicants 	is 	squarely..co,er. 	by. 	those 	judgments. 	Mr 
•S.S'üpta, 	learned Railway standing counsel 'apparthg fó.'" 

.

the 	respondents 	opposing 	the 	claim 	of 	the 	applicants 

contended that these applicants did not come in time and 

could 	not 	be 	granted ,rel . ief, 	by 	the 	Tribunal 	for 	their 

\'Iatches Mr.Sengupta furthr contended that even on merit 

the applicants did not deserve any consideration since they 

are 	lacking 	for want 	of 	particulars 	in 	respect 	of 	th 
services 

5. 	We 	have 	given 	our 	anxious 	consideration 	on 	the 
matter. The plea of limitation raised by Mr Sengupta is 	no 
doubt 	a 	substantial 	question 	oflaw 	but 	then 	it 	wifl 	ho 

• 	contd. .4. 



• 	denial of justice if the applications of the applicants who 

are unemployed on retrenchment are thrown out onthe ground 
84.V.kb of delay. After termination as itappearsthatVthey went in 

search of livelihood and scattered for different places. 

The ahority reviewed its policy, which did not reach 
J 

titfi Only after came to know the decisions they have 

: 	knOcked the door of the Tribunal. The appliarts are not 

guilty of any lasches. When simiVlar nat 'ofr'dersre 

passed it was equally incumbent on the part of the 

respondents to issue notices to all the like persons so 

that they could also approach the authority for appropriate 

relief. Be that as it may, we are of the opinion that the 
-, '7e'. 

of justice will be met ifa direction is issued on the 

cants also to submit their representations giving the 
? 

Jdetaljls of their services as far as practi6able to the 

	

N 	 / 
respondents authority narrating all the facts within six 

• 

4r 	VV4 

•-"weeks from the date of receipt of this ordeand 'if such 
k

V1. 	•.. 
representations are filed within that 

rJ ]  examine the same as expeditiously as possible 
V 

 preferably within two nonths from the dateV of receipt of. 

	

the same and take appropriate, decision as •pèr law. 	• 	 V 

-, 	 V Y 	 • 	
V With these the application

V 
 stands disposed

f I 

 of There 
• 	 ',.. 	 • 	 V 	

, 

shall, however, be no order 
V  
as to. costs.  

V 	 . 	

.: 	 .• 	 . 
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The General Manager (Con) 
N.F.Rai iway, Mal igaon, 
Guwahati. 

i The Divisional Railway Mansger (p) 
AlipurdLwiar Division, N.F.Railway, 
Alipurduwar. 

SLIb 	Judgment and order passed in OA No.259/02 

Sir, 

With due respect we beg to lay the following few 
lines for your kind information and necessary action 
thereof. 

Sir, we on being selected were engaged as cBsuaI 
labourer and were continuing as such in the respective 
posts. We completed requisite number of days, entitled for 
confermeflt of temporary status. Instead of regula:rising our 
services, we were terminated prior to 1981. 

There after the Railuiay authority had taken steps 
to fill up the reserve vacancies by way of special 
recruitment drive vide circular dated 13.2.1995. By the 
communication No 6/37/2000-Gen/01 dated 26.4.2001 sent by 
the Director of National Communication for Scheduled Caste 
and Scheduled Tribes, State office, Guwahati, Govt. of India 
addresed to-  you and stated that a list of 120 ex-casual 
labourers, were forwarded by DRM(P)/APDJ to GM/CONT/MLG for 
verification vide endorsement dated 10.7.95 where our names 
were also appeared. But our names are not yet approved by 
you and, till now no action has been taken for our 
absorption. 

Sir, we belong to very poor family and also belong 
to the protecte.d class of persons listed as Scheduled Tribe 
and Scheduled Caste who are entitled for constitutional 
guarantee provided by the Constitution. 

Sir, we the ex-casual labourers of Alipurduwar 
Division, N..F.Railways aggrieved by the action 
towards our engagement on and after 1.1.1981 and also to 
confer the benefits to us as casual labourers under the 
rules and thereafter regularise our appointment to fill up 
the backlog vacancies meant' for Schedule Tribe and Schedule 
Caste , 	 candidates 	approached 	the 	Hon'ble 	Central 
Administrative Tribunal ' by way of filing above 	noted 
Original Application. 

The Honb1e Tribunal after hearing the parties to 
the proceeding at length was pleased to allow the OA 
directed'the applicants to all the Original Applications to 
submit individual representations before YOU narrating 
our grievances within a period of one month from the date of 
receipt of the order. After filing of the representations. 
You are directed to examine the respective caseS and 
scrutlne and verify our claims. If we fulfill the 
requirement. You are directed to consider our cases for 
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absorption against available vacancies as per law and 
further directed to complete the process within three monthø 
fromthe receipt of the representations (A copy of judgment 
and order dated 1.5.2003 passed in OA 4/02 is enclosed 
herewith). 

In view, of the facts and circumstances stated 
above we request Your honour to scrutinise and verify our 
case and thereafter to consider our case for absorption 
against available vacancies as per direction of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

Gd!- 
Habul Ghosh 

Of 

/ 



: 

Officc of the 

General Manager/Con 
Maligaon:Guwahati-i I 

No.E/3/Con/l 	 Dated13.03.2004 

To : 

Shi: 	 ( o 

.,  A 
U - •( ___________ 	) 

I 

• 	 () 

. Sub: Hon'hle CATKiFW'R Order in O.A.No.' 

Ref Your applicalion dated 	' 

In reference to your above mentioned application the relevant 

recordA regarding your claim of being ex-casual labour. have been got 

verified and it is found that the genuineness of yout casual labour card IR 

not estahlisbe&' 

Hence 7  your claim for re-engagenient in. Railway serviur, is 

rejected without any further correspondence. 

.;•' 
Please acknowledge the receipt of the samc 

..-.•. 

(P. G. Jo in' ) 
APO/Con 

For General Manaaer/Con 

• 	 ..• .-, 

• 	 '-.: 	 •• j• 	 -• !_ 

: 
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Mali aoii (iIi\alII(i 	it 
NO [/ /2/! I (E)Loocc 	

D1it ed 	7.0 	 • 

" \v' 

Sub: Rcgularjsaj1j of' a Group (castiaI 1%b(UIi; 
	.'\t'l 0 di'jsjoi 

 

A MR ieIi-c: 	case 	c 	rdiii 	ii ri7ii 	of' a 	f('tI 	of' (';tsu;i 
aboute' in APDJ di VISIOn 

( u ndci Cuiu;t, ucti) as 1rwa1jc(I 	dc Rail 	U(a, d ' etter No, 2003E(SCj')J1/5f7S dated: 21.01 
	'I("wtli lHi 	' 	I 1jbo;iLsi1i M1 Lk Sabha i'dlccfitatjii of' C/Si A:;scpcja, ion/RI' A N 

 
:A'J-/(; 	dgce 	daledC) l-0.S2c)3 ill ().A. 13/20o2 and •11 /2002 is Fur wuJ(Icd 	

'--• 

herewith 	1'i' 	Your 	CXi1IflIflt16 	ICa;C 	It 	IS 	lii liter 	t(I(I('( 	iht 	lar ''t 	'l:ii 01'CA'fyGJ I)S jiitki,111t 	5 Iijt'a 	'i 	irid it 	lear III thit 	'l)J(' III(iJ' is being sought train CAi/GI I Y Copy of' the ict i 	No. E1'2 II /DOp 'L)P(fM R Uit d 
u8 -O320Oi in this regard received flora APDJ 

divis00'; enclosed fr ready  
Iii VICW of, above, You arc Ieqt:cslecj to 	 the iSt1L' and  PPI°Pl I 'IC 1Ctton 	Vithort Jur thrci (hcla, olhci wise 

Ilici e is 	posihiljt 	01 liiiiit 
k.ontempl petition ngainst C 	NF Rajiw 	arid CM/( IIlI(li•t1ji wlijt'li will IIetutej, 
if rlI)i1r'it: 	iu lire CM 	;- 

	

- 	AC ;Iioll takc 	
ii;v kindly be :r(j\4sed so as to iI" ise R niJvtr 	I.o;ii (I wit Ii 	

- 
to 111( pciidjii MR rdlbr'cir(c 	

'' 

----.—• 	 .. - 

	

,:' 	• 	• 

	

- 	- traIn ) 	 - • 	
, 	Chief Pei'sont 	Ol1ici"I i fyi . 	(, 	• 	

', 	 lr Cicncml Marun' 

a 

• 	 •• 	 'I 	 7 m 	 —• 

-\, 

- 	
• 	•t_ • 

	

(II) 	Vt'rihied 	Ire (a:trrI I :it'iii' 	'f\flt• ('till', 	nt 	liii' ,1 1i1Ij , tiit 	nil 	' ,nnn 	wi 	SCJjj 1(4 L)Ciit, tIci', bitt citit not he Cn)lliiirl'tt ,nhtcitit th: 	i 	IIC, 5i(ne 	( ii'itt!al 1c0RI Iris culrIrectii,u ;iu - 	v;iilahle in 11w. 'nun t . 	 - 

	

(nit) 	'rentttii C oh Uhlrt r 	r 	found on 	Ii 	( I 	rid e a 	 it ilicul lot 	nfl nil iopu 



r(hcs( Fr oafier 

 (.)l'lice tI' the 	' 

(3cneral N4aiager/(2 'ui 

	

Ma1iganti:GiiwziJ1j 	1 No.E/63/C,i, I 
'i•o 	 l.)ated: 25.03 .200I 

. 	 .:.. 
.' 	 I. 

(1eneral Managei' (P) 	 . 
N. F. Rw Iway/Mali gaon 	 - 

Ai Sut) Rcgdai-i.,)a ti ulj  of (iiottp ot ciuiI h1bours in APRI 	 t 

I )ivi'ioii(1 Jiidi (2oipti IILIR)Il) 

RLI YOUr Ictici N L/57/2/J 1(1)/I ooc (I ilcd 17.0.3.2004,  

With i'cf!Cnc( 10 the il)uVC it IS In iithn id that oll gUii 	the CATs : 
dii ccl ion in OA No '13/2002 and 'l'h/2002 iiidi vi uth apnl' 'i I wci c ak cd to 
submit docum ts/casuu 1 1 ;ibo F ca r'd: in su pp 'un ol (1 icit elal 
warked 	iii u(' ha viii 	, in '11)3 	I1iI, 	f\LU1djIj:Y 	'ue 	)ieanl 	I iinl 	hied,stil,ijned 

AT 
aloresu id doctit ncii Is, 	 , 

'these documents had been got veil lied by WI J/Cii and  
to ascedal n/cstat)t ish the gen iii iieness of the cIa I nis. 

I3otii WI1/Con!M1c; and I)y.U'IYUoii/JIV have given the 1efR)rt that 
thiouh [lie names ol the applicants \VCIC loujid available iii the (Imilluellks but 
the gnu[ures a:; appew ilig iii the (2asuul I abou1' Caids are 

hot (ahIviig. 

On the basis Of 11foresaid reports, the individual apphic:uit:; of the OA 
have since been infrmed by this oi'tjc 	vide letici' Nuu.1/3/('uiu, I dated 18.032004 that. genuincne 	ol' the elai iii couki nut be established, hence the 
Case k rcccted 

llii is br your disposal l)IC1SC.  
\ 	 ('1 Ie 

(Sanjiv Roy) 

yn 

(,'hi CI llflZil'uCCI'/('o,i/1 I 	. 
1'' ( ;eiiei'ai M:oi'u:tci/(1 Ui 	- 

I 

	

• 	

' 

(i 	Veiilj Ihe ('oi;ul I :ihiiut' Sm i e (';,i'ul' 	oil Iii' •totlk;iioi ;wJ ',aui' iie seem Ru be in / 	
Urdcr, hut eun flt( h 	c nlii'juiot ,'uhoffl hi' 	t'IIiIi(lt'Il,', :ueu: iiii 	uiIuutl UTW'($S lii:' 
:oo: eloeo'L wItuj:' 	lo 	t'hiuuii:itt' 	uv;iilthk'j,iiluo',i,llij 	 .. 

(ji) 	nt1 inc ii 1' oufik ':' , Iiii utl 	ni 	lie ('I 	'.ii i 	'ii 	 Cei III ted Itli' Want ul' wo'upr 
ideuul ihiet1tui'u. 

' " p... 

-• 



(__ 	'i4—' 
)L 

'j,. 	r 	 •' 	 U 	\ 	7 	 I \ 
C-,  

/ 	tdtO/O3/O4 
(flTo 2  

U, F0/bijrn PJ~ 

O.A, JQ,33/02 C 44fO2 , Dit1ing & 40 o ther, 	Jt iiibjiry & 16.tho 

	

C.L.. - vru-- U.O,1 0  & othr 	I 
nxs' ((P)/)iLa'n I - otter 140. izr,'mthv' 

L/92/Cr. CL.XV.., o .Q17,O3 thia. 
• .OlceLe'ttwm •c• .y mnb' 4tod 

j6.9o. 
• 	 • 	 a XA J6/cO1, i 	9 o 

I 	 • 	- 

• • 	• 	• 	 •, 	 ,• 	• 	• 	 •. 	• 	
• 	1 thufly r,t,' oott, tber4 qt*d bove As regards nubict.msitm, abovoor Co 	nef 	untauon oi Ibn'blij 4tL1I Pnao 1 4c:LefrkJEQf•this fltj4or mdXetQ4 to, 1/Co/HLQ .cr'n 	ly 

	

(41+ 	c 	1"Xb*ui). enU,t thO 	 !ut :they - 	tnj bao by the. 
ava /CON/(ktLij. 	suan t1UiU 1hj wU b iv .,fitlilts,,eriy' n p t4Iia 

to aVpzoacth 	 CMt/GUL 
ca 

ii 

Dt' 	•any rtp1y o'y yet 1edpent9 from, 
Vet bvan reb eived by..VAa GZAcQ r' 4a.t 

zi cou).2 zot b endto Hon'b].a UAT/UUY. 
• 	

- 	 :" 	
i'•: 	 • • 	

• 	• 	•. 	•, 	• • 	 • • • 
	 Zor your nflrm..ton )1OUm(. 	• 	 .- 

•__- 	;- 

\v-z 

•8, 
- 

p.. 

1.4 - 

4 

'I 	
•--: - 

* (A..tu1tjqrjee) 
A.. P4  0, Al for  

• ZVL RLL. M.ANArn(p), 

	

• 	j1prz 
Copy fo 	nrox-,Tlcktthr w.\ nocr,, s o ry vcUorz t) I 

(2) A, P, C) /Loj1 CL1/t 1LU0  
3) C,L.A,/j'J>J, 	 • 	 •. 	 1 

• 	 .5 

- 

\'crilied (lie (..isuat I .ikwr Se!VR c (. ;iidr- 	(l (lie 	)pllc;lllt and ;iiiie arc SCCII1 to be In 
• 	;n(lei, l(It eaii int l'e coliflli1e(( 	,lxlipt tli 	('.tIlII)i(iel. 	:iiec in' onpJ11:11 Iecor(ls 1r 

;i:;:; Chcck iii iIii; C41iiIic(iIllI :lii 	mlihIhIc iii iIii. 1 11111 C . 	 •• 

• 	 • 	 :-.;;- 

) 	 111t' 	IIId tIll 	lW (1. (lIld 41111 I 	 '.• ci•ij(kd IUF wn(ol 
(dLflhltlL 1(1011 

• 	.•. 
'- •.*••1. 



lu 

. ...- / 
	ps-k ______ 

ff 

It 

li\ii \Y,\ V 

N .1 •;/74/441 P/,/( CAl')/ 

()liicc of (lie 
I )epui'' (.hici' Jlnecr/()n 

NMX-JPi, New 136 I tine Project. 

.JULILJ 10 P 1 . 
I )al I 	I (-O321fl)4 

4: 
( I neral ManagerICon 
N. F.lailvay:f\1ahgaon. 	 -ft 

oII): 'V'CrllIcatR)n ul (I CtiiflCii ::'Jl(Is. 

!cf Your letter No.1 /63/Cuiil datcd 5-3-3001. 

With reference to your letter went oiled above, 4 OAs filed .by Shri l).Rahang and 40 
others, Shri S. l<amcliiary and 16 others, Shri I labul ( ihosli a)d 

10  olicrs and R.!)uimary and 3 
ot hci have been verilicd in detail with (lie records as avail1ibie i• the file No. I/255/(2) of (uk 
Wicc and forwarded the foIk>wuig rci iks/coiiinii,ts a;iillsl Ila ii)(livRIiIal ea;es, 

I. (Tm N.No1L?Q2(i)) 

(I) 	Irunt the report of WI.1/('ON/MJ,(; dhl. 13.0H. it I.; 	I hat working period of the ex-casual G/ivait WCJC in hetw' 	I ')M to 149 (Api11/89), while iPX project oflice 
• Was established at IPX in Connection with h;iiIrInn-l()flI hri,11'e 	)n;Irliel mu. 	No ::aelr c: 	( L':rt i 	jir":! 1 • 1R !1jtIJl 	, rii.iig.d iti th 	.hP/, pij1.c so tiir 

(ii)' 	On 	verification, 	(lie 	I io-datats 	of 	causal 	I .alxur 'Register 	(Xox) 'F 
X IN/13G/CoN/l(N as nvaik,bk, the l)ffla' (DOH l)OA & 1)01) dc) oIcx-caua1 stat]' found SCCII1S to be correct. 

Regarding (lie genuineness of chrini of individual cases, it is stated that there is no, 
• Scope to examine (he SigI):l(Llrc of ofliners concerned .n. no origiiiul 
doemlin)clrt;/jglmfflw'e of time curKf11ed ofhicei; who s't,med iii the Ci cards are available 
iii this office record as iX 1: N/CON/I N( IN was nut under t31-ahniaputra bride, 

at JP'/, proJect. 

I lencc no COIflJIIC]1(S, regarding gent ujineiless, 

2. Case No, OA NokI/2 Op 2 (17 Nos.) 	 - 

'l'olal 17 Nu, ol' 	phieamits find tiled ;u case hetitse 	ltui'irfc CA'f/(j! 1Y iir their re- 
CIiigemuenIt 	In SCIvice, sitice they \V('C Cx-(as(,;ll (i/ntn:II1 under NlNiI(,i/('( )N/RN( iN 
connect on with six lille pro eeL 

- 	, 	t.)u scrulmmr' 	hit' record; ' 	ç':r'' 	I 	h 	 :tN'J';/('4 NfUNN 
1.. 	. (Nentu) 'nird ('usual l.;mlnnrr 'ei'vicc ('urds 	"Ik)\\'imu 	iict 	;t(c humid :- 	 • 	' 

(i) 	Nami r t and 	hhiud:rh, of (he apiplk'amit; 	rid 	orred 	Ii) 111CVeHIie:rtiui, iCpriu'f 4)1 
'Wi I/C ( )N/Ml,( 	ure 'fiuiid to he mm omIei sn 	H, (' 	f)('I (':eu;rl labour Registcu' of' 
N IN/fR /( )NfltN N). 

Verified the Cmnn.mmt labia,' Sem''u 	(';uiuI 	cuf it,; j uIit1hiLuut aiLl 	are sewn (0 be in 
- order, Inn I cmlii- not he oii firmed uhotit 1112 gemnmnneness, since no ou'iginul records for 

cross-check iii Illis cunniectjitit arc tvaifab]c iii liii'; uhiu'e, 

It) 	Sinitturc of 0hfiL'1 .  as bull1 on 	lie ( 'I 	('iRl u'u!i . 	c cci litICul fur vant uI proper 
idem ml ilient ion. 



J, " 

'11 	( )/\ 	U.1:))I1()ti'.(, II F'hi 	) 

lii tliis(.liSe, 101111 1li)li1' Ilh \YCIV II No 	oiil uI \\1it.lilZlI',Iltilietil 9 Nun. Inc. fiotiil Ili 

in h 	i lid (he i eeui ds iii hic No I I.Y /7( 1 1VAIG ,  dma) 11C Imlw 1(i) SIA Ks ipass lewni y ( ii) 

I'n(ip 	r:isa 1111(1 (iii) Sliti I laliLil (ihc 	Ii ;iie not ii,ic.l 	iiiI iii ilsI. (I. 

Itased t)ll (lid ( iai;il I ,:ilioiii Rjintei (\ei I)\ ), the icinaiks ale (us silted below 

( ) 	'I lie 	inintc 	oh 	iplieniits 	Sh..No, I 	to 	l. 	Ni 	(an 	tier 	vet il'iCilti011 	sepurt 	)l 
Vv'l.II(( )t'J/Pll.( ) are tineed out and (tin tlIn (I )(It, I)( )/\ 	0 1, ) W) of (lie applicant 

latly with ('tswil Labour Service ('ul s du:i. 

ii) 	The sign,iture o( the officcr cosieiiieii :a sehleeted on (lie ('1. essds(Phioto copy) and 

ducuisiesUs (data u( CL register) are cem to he sisisiLti hut it can nifi he unihit mcd (ir 

ant of idcnlilicatioii oloriginal signature 

4 ( ne Nut )ANo,25(V200. (Li Nos) 

In Ihii; cii:i, ilicie ate I 01111 . ) aiplicaii1 	iuiiiicly (1) Slisi l;itsie,was I)aiiinssy, (ii) Sun 
Nii1iet !k :i,(iii) Slit1 N1tl1(li I);Iit1iaiyli1d(iV) Slut Motuiitiijoit l)aiinaiy. 

)iu g0ig tllinlI(',li (lie lile No.k/O3I(()N/I (1441Xi/1 I)), it in seen that :- 

(i) 	Ntaiiie ih the ti()()licallts iiieiitioiiei,l I1IRI\C tue not traced out in use rceoids/C1 icpktci of 
:l:N/liUN/ltNiN. 

(H) 	Signaluic ol Officer as lound on the CL cart! (Xciux) can not he confirmed for want of 

original dueumetu(/sipinu(isrc etc. I lencc genuineness oil he case is not confirmed. 

Iii view to the above, CL cards and 4 ( )A eases ON i curisd herewith tlwough our special 
[1 LUI \I hich i nay please he acknowledged the receipt. 

1 	,'\tnve 4( (iin) eis;nitlli(J,\vi(hu 

'II I I ' i tIsis.( 'I, 	 ) 

I). (lii 	I I •;luJIlsL'Cs(( ( l!i). 

I 	.l .h(;itl'.ay,i 1),11411151. 



CtntraI Adflin ti' Thbunol 

I 1MY2OO5 
IN TEE CENTRALADMINTSTRAMVE TRIBUNAL 

III, G WAHAT I. 	' 
Guvvahiti Bench 

IN THE 
2004.  

Shri H.Ghosh and 10 Others 	.... 	Applicants. 

Versus 

Union of India represented by 
The General Manager (Construction), 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, & Others 	Respondents. 

MTD 

IN THE MATTER_OF 

The answering respondents respectfully 6HEWETH : 

That the respondents have gone through the copy of 

the application filed and have understood the contents thereof. 

save and except the statements which have been specifically. 

admitted hereinbelow or those yhich are borne on records all 

other 5verjrents/allegatLOn5 as made in the application are 
* 

hereby emphatically cienied'ana the applicant is put to the 

strictest proof thereof. 	 . 
That for the sake of brevity, meticulous denial of 

each and every allegation/statement made in the application 
has been avoided. However, the respondents. have confinied their 

replies to those points/allegatioflS/avmt5 of the applica-

tion which arefound relevant for a proper decision on the matter. 
That the respondents humbly submit that the appiicatiqfl 

is barred by FEB JUDICATA since the matter under dispute sub-

mitted by the same parties on the sam'iSSUes has been adjidi-

cated on two previoUS occasions by. 
 this Hon'ble Tribunal in 

their judgments in OA.79/96 and O.A.259/2002 as admitted by 

the applicants themselves in paragraPS 4.6 and 4.13. Copies 

of the judgments have been annexed with the O.A. and hence 

not annexed with this ii. S. 
The applicants also filed a contempt petition No.3 6/ 

200 which was contested by the respondents. The Hon'ble Tribunal 

was pleased to dismiss the contempt petition also fo want of 

cause of actiofi as - he respondents had taken the reqUirect steps 

as per direction of the hon'ble Tribunal and communicated 

theIr decision individually to the contemnerS well before the 

filing of the contempt case. 
A copy of the order of the liofl'lDle 

Tribunal dated 4.11.2004 is qnnexed 
herewith and marked as 

. . •• 	i. 	2.. ....... 
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It is therefore prayed that since the matter of the -Ye 

present applibatiori submitted by the same parties have a.iread;-i 

been repeatedly and conclusively adudcateo. upon by the llon 

ble Tribunal the O.A.be dismissed at the threshold on the 

plea of RES JUDICATA. 
4.Tatitis'stated on behalf of the respondents that 

in the year 1987 the Railways evolved a scheme under which 
casual labourers who were discharged prior to 1/1/1981 for 

want of work or for completion of work and not reengaged 

thereafter could apply for inclusion of their name in the 

casual labour register before 31st 1"Iarch,1987. This would have 

enabled them to get temporary status on re-engagement in due 

course. For this however, the discharged casual labourers had. 

to submit written representations by 31.3.1987 along with full / 

documentary proof of their earlies engagement with following 

details 

I 1Name; 2.Patherts name; 3) Date of birth with proof; 

4.Permanant address;5.educatiOnal qualification; 
6.1ersonal mark of identificatiofl;7.14amO of the office/ 

department and the place initially/previously engaged;, 

8.Reason for discharge;9.Wl'lere and how employed after 

,discharge;1O.AttcSted copy of photograph and Cigna- 
tire/LTI and 11.Anybher proof of having worked as 

casual labour on Railways. 
The cherne required that the representations would 

be scrutiised by.a Committee of duly oonstituted officers in 

1regrd to the genthineneSs of their claims before allowing them 

be include in the live register of casual labourers. d  
It is noticed that though the applicants in the present 

O.A.were entitled to submit ppresentatioflS with' full details 

for inclusion of their names in the live register before 31.3. 

1987,none'of them appear to have done so. 
In this connection the respondents beg to point out 

that the applicant No.1 of this O.A. ,namely Shri Habul Ghosh, 

as advised in no uncertain terms by the respoudettS. vide 

,Aletter No.EW/261/1 dated 14.11.2003 (in response to the Hon'ble,. 

Tribunal 1 s direction in 0.A.259/2002) that as he failed to 
apply within the target date his name could not be registered., 

in the live register and thus could not be considered for 
absorption in the RailwaYS.It is not understoou as to why bhe 

applicant No.1 and others still continue to pursue the matter 

as the letter in question has ôlearly clinched the issue s . 

'A copy of letter No.W/261/1 dt.14. 
11.2003 is annexed herewith and 
marked as ANEURE B. 	

I 

.. .. P.3..... 



in view of the facts mentioned above, the respondents 

beg to urge that the 0.A.be dismssed for want of merit 

5.That the respondents beg to draw attention of the 

H.on'ble Tribunal to annexure 6 of the 0.A.at page 33, which 

• is purported to be a copy of the application/representation 

submitted by the applicants in response to the order of the 

ilon'ble Tribunal dated 25.8.2002 in 0.A.259/2002.It would be 

• seen that the repr'een'tation simply stated 	..wewere ter- 

minated prior to 1981w without even mentioning the date from 

which they were respedtively discharged. It therefore appears 

the applicants themselves were not having their facts right. 

They gave no details of their dates of engagement,dates of 
• discharge, number of days of service with dates 3nd names and. 

designatipns of subordinates under whom they served,certificates 

showing reasons for their discharge w.ith original signatures 

of subordiates under whom they served and original signatures! 

LTI of discharge.d casual labourer and such other proof of 

their engagement as required, under the rules.In view of these 

vague representations, the' respondents were handicapped in 

their effort to verify the genuineness of their claims and hd 

therefore to reject the claims. 

• 
In the present 0.A.also the applicants have not 

• 

furnihed ariy of the details of their claims and hance the 

0.A.merits diàmissal on this count also for want of a valid 

cause of action 
6.That assuming for.argumeflt'S sake (though not accept- 

• 	 ' ing)- that the applicants were discharged in the year 1980 

(annexure 6 states uwe were terminated, prior to 1981), it 

would appear that aperiod of more than 25 years has by now 

expired since their alleged discharge. This long period has 

giveI' rise to practical diffictiltieS of verificatiofl of the 

records as the field offices of the Executive Engineer of 

the Constructiofl organisatiofl and of the Subordinates working 

under them shifted from one place• to ahother due to changing 

needs of the construction organisation.Thus the XN/Boflgaigaofl'S 

• 	office along those of the .subordiflatc5 	
re 	shifted to. * 

Jogighopa and Pancharatfla for carryi:lg out the constructio1 

'. 	of the ' 
Jogighopa Rail_clJJfl-road bridge. 	Due to this reasofl as 

• 	 • 

well as due to 'lapse of time the original records were not 
• available for purpose of proper and thorough verificatiOZl of 

the 	laiths of the applicants. The situation was compounded, by 

' 	 • • ' 	

the fact that the applicants themselves also did not or could 

• 

not produce their original records. Thus,admittedlY, the 

• • . • . P. 14-... . . 
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enquiries were mostly based on xerox copies oft he records as 

they were available. Ior obvious reasons,these records could 

not be relied upon as authentic due to the fact that such 

materials are capable of being manipulated due to the high 

stakes involvedJJnder the circustances if the applicants could 

produce their original casual labour cards with attested 

potographs and thir original signatures/TIs along with the 

original signatures of the subordinates under whom they worked, 

the process of verification would have been greatlyhelped. 

iowever, as the applicants failed tofurnish those particu1ar 

for verification of their claims the same had to be rejected. 

Since the situation in this respect remains the same 

even now, the O.A. deserves to be dismissed for want of a 

valid cause of action. 

7. That it is humbly submitted on behalf of the respon-, 

dents that even if the dates of discharge of the applicants is 

assumed to be 1980 çthough this claim is not accepted.) a period. 

• 	of more than 25 years has elapsed in the mean time. In view of 

this,if the unjust claims of the petitioners is favourably 

• considered by the Hon'ble TribunaI,the same would amount to 
• 	depriving an equal nuñiber Of young aspirants who in the mean 

time have become eligible and are entitled to claim employment. 

A decision in favour of the applicants would therefore be quite 

unfair to the new generation of aspirants,particularly as the 

applicants have no valid cause of action. 
or this reaso±1 also the Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly 

consider dismissal of the O.A. 

8.Parawise comments: 
• 	 8.1. That as regards pphs 4.1 and 4.2,therespon-, 

dents have no remarks to offer except to state that the appli 

cants are put to the strictest proof of their claims. 

8.2.As regards paragraph 4. 3 the respondents beg to 

deny the averment of the applicants that they were eligible 

for conferment of temporary status as well as other benefits 

admissible under law.It is clarified that there is no record 

to prove the claim of the applicants except for the unproved 

demand that the applicants might have been utilised as casual 

worker on daily rate basis.Their claim depended on screening 

by a duly constituted committee of officers based on their 

• application submitted with full details before a cut-of d.ate. 

In this connection the respond.ent beg to draw attention 

of the llOri'ble Tribunal to the remarks made in paragraph 4 of - 

• 	this 0.A.añd to the. cOntents of ANNEXUREB, by which the appli- 

No.1 was clearly admised that he fild to apply within the 

target date for registration of i -iámes of Ex-casual labour 

and as such his name was not registered. in 
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Similar negative replies were also sent t ,the other appli-

cants who had similar records. It would thus be clear that 

the applicants have been making false claims in support of 

their demand for jobs and have no justification at all to 

support their claim. 

• 	8.. As regards paragraph 4.4 the respondents deny 

the averments made therein and eg to state thatin order to 

get their names included in the live register certain proce-

dures and conditions were to be followed and only those casual 

• 	labourers who satisfy certain quaiificati.ons and whO produced 

records in support of their claims 6ould fiid place in the live 

register. In addition, they had to apply, before the cut-off 

date 1..1967 with full details.Failure to apply before the 

• 

	

	 cut-off dated had deprived them of their right of inclusion 

of names in the said register. 

8,4kAS regards paragraph 4.5 the respondents deny the 

• 	allegation that the live re gister was not mainitained. Respondents 

• 	beg to reiterate that no record has been adduced by applicants 

• 	to prove tber claim that they applied in time for regularisation. 

8.5.As regards paragraph 4.6 the respondents beg to 

• 	state that the hon 1 ble Tribunal's order was followed in letter 

and in spirit and the aplicants were apprised of their decision 

as desired by the ion'bie Tribunal. The respondents however, 

beg to express regietthatifl spite Of this the applicants had 

• 	chosen to file contempt petitioli. o.6/2004 Imowing fully well 

before filing the contempt pebition that the respondents had 

complied with the directive of the Hon'ble Tri'ounal.As a result 

the contempt petition was dismissed vide order dated.l1.2OO4, 

• (Annexure A to this w:S.) 

	

• 	 8.6.As regards pa±agraphs 14,7 and 4.8 the rospondents 

deny that the case of the applicants was similar to those 

involved in O.A.79/96 and beg to state that the applicants 

•were not entitled to consideration for regularisation as they 

did not apply in time with full particulars as required under 
• 

	

	extant instructiOns.Wbe respondents also deny the allegation 

made in paragraph 4.8 that the applicants were seniort and 

	

• 	• were in any manner deprived of their rightful due in service 

by any alleged act of discrimination. 
8.7.As regards paragraph 14.9 the respondents have no 

• 	remarks to offer except to reiterate that the case of the 

applicants had rio merit as they failed to apply in time as 

indicated in paragraph 8.2 above. 
8.8.As regards paragraph4.lO the respondents beg t 

state that the Railway Eoa:rd'S letter quoted by th appliafltS 

did not legislate that the applicants should be granted 

temporary status without following extant instruCti0ns' 
	fact 

• .. .P.6... . . . 
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--- 	is that grant of temporary status to the applicants was depen- 

dant upon their applying in time for grant of temporary status 
CD 

with full particulars as mentioned in paragraph 4 above.Their 

cases did not merit consideration as they failed to apply in tinie. 

8.9. As regards paragraph 4.11 the respondents deny that 

there was no dispute about their employment and about their 

service particulars.As regards the representations of .he. labour 

unions the respondents beg to state that these are normal cha-

nnels of settlement of grievance and are used to. settle genuine 

grievances. In any case, the annexure 4 quoted here was merely 

a representation of one of the applicants and had nothing to 

do tith the Nazdoor Union.,havirIg any connection with the matter. 

8.10'.As regards paragraph 4.12 the respondents deny that 

the status of the applicants was undisputed since they never 

applied in time with full particulars for inclusion of their 

names in. the live register of casual labourers, as stated in 

paragraph 8.2,above. Respondents also, deny the allegation that 

there was any act of discrimination against the applicants by 

adoption of any pick and hoose method. As regards the process 

of recruitment for filling up 595 posts the respondents beg to 

stste that this is part of the normal work carried out by the 

respondents for their normal administrative work which also 

obliges them to fulfil certain constitutional requirethents in 

regard to quota of jobs and employment for resved categories.' 

8.11.As regards paragraphs 4.13 and 4.14 
the respondents 

beg to state that in response to the order of the Hon"ole 

Tribunal dated 1.5.2003, the respondents advised applicant No. 

1' .vide letter NO.EW/261/1 dated 14.11.2003 (nexure.B to this 

w.s.) clarly indicating why his claim for temporary status 

was rejected as stated in paragraphs 4 and 8.2 above.It appears 

the applicant No.1 
has chosen to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal 

by witholdiflg reference to this letter as this clearly mdi- 

cates' his own failure to take action 'in time to support his. 

claim.It isalso pointed out here that the other applicants 

were also suitably advised that the genuineness 0f'their 
record was not established and hence their clthrii for re-eIga- 

gement was rejected.The respondents also beg to pont out 

that the applicants filed contempt petition No.36/2004 even 
ccthiving the required response from the respondeflt5 

after  esult o which the 
as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, as a r  
on'ble Tribunal was pleased to dismiss the contempt petition. 

vide order dated 4,11.2004 
• 12 . As 'rega5 paragraphs 415,4.16 and 4.17, the1. 

IA 

	

	
respondents beg to state that the correspondenta referred to 

was internal official commuicat0ns qudted without any 

* . • P. 7.... 
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authority and out of context. Moreover the letter dated 25.3.0 

from the Chief Engineer,Construc.ton/II clearly stated that 

"the genuireness of the claim could not be established" and 

hence the case was rejc.ted.lt  is stated here by way of clari-

ficatiOn that the enquiry made by the Welfare Insector clearly 

revealed that the ecords found were only zerox copies of the 

register containing namep and that the signatures of the officers 

who signed the cards  did not  tally with the si_Ur~atur2_of.the -  
said officers in other records.In the absence of a confirmatioi 

of the genuineness of the zerox copies of the records as revea- 

• 	led by the investigation the inference drawn was that the records 

are capable of being doctored or manipulated by interested 

parties to take advantage of the situation.rience the applicants 

were intimated that the genuineness of their casual labour card 

was not established. 

8.1.As regards paagraphs 4.18 and 4.19 the resondents 

beg to statg that the letter dated: 1&.O4 from the Deputy 

Chief Engineer (Annexure 11 of the O..A) clearly stated that the 

name of ShriH'abl Ghosh, that is appliant No.1 of this 

"was ..."not traced out in the O.L.Register/Record& 1 . -This 

makes it clear that the claim of the applicant No.1of'tae O.A 

had no basis whatsoever as far as the records were conèrned.. 

In this connection the respondents beg to state that' 

the Deputy Chief Engineerclearly stated in the letter.quoted 

by the applicants that a). the iyerificatofl was done from zerox 

copies of the register and b) that regarding genuineness of 

claims of individuaI cases there was no .scope to examine the same 

/ for want of .origiial records. The respondents alsO bOg to state 
that the snature of the officer_who sned the casual labour 

ôards did not tllith the 	nat 

other official recor 	 edb 	 the 

abence of a confirmation of genuineness of the zerox copies of 

tthe records referred to in the report; the inference drawn was 

that the records might have been doctored or manipulated by 

interested parties to take advantage of the situation. Nence 

\the respondents had intimated t he applicants vid•e their co'mmu-

Jiication that the genuineness of their casual labour.card was 
not established and therefore their claim for re_engagement 

Was rejected.In this situation it was clear that if claims 
"p- 

such undeserving candidates were conceded there would be a 

"flood of such doubtful aspirants who ,  would. come out with 

similar demands for jobs without ever having any justification 

Lu basongeflUifle' records.he situation in which the, applicants. 

P.8..... 
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found themselves is complicated by the fact that they never 	N 

applied in time for inclusion of their names in the leve regis-

ter due to their own laches. Their unfortunate situation is 

also compounded by the lapse Of over 24 years of intervening 

period. As regards the question of personal hearing, it is 

submitted that no useful urpose would be served by the same 

in view of the fact that the applicants cannot produce any fresh 

and genuine records and the lapse of over 24 years of the inter 

vening perio.d would not help the respondents to enter into a 

• 	 further probe in the matter de novo. 
8.14.As regards paragraph 4.29 the respondents denq the 

allegation that the method of disposal of the representations 

• 	adopted by the respondents was wrong. As pointed out in the 

foregoing paragraphs, the matter concerned with the represen-

tations was examined carefully before rejecting the qlaims. 

Factors such as passage of time,absence of original records and 

mismatch of signatures of officials with those of other original 

documents led to the cnclusiofl that the claims of the appli-

cants were not sustainable. As far as personal hearing ism 

concerned,the respondenbs consider that the same would make 

no diff?rence as the case of the applicants is not backedby 

any reliable suportingdoCUmeflt5 but basedon false claims 

as mentioned above. 
8.15.As regards paragraph 4.21 the respondents be to 

submit that the applicants have deliberately misinterpreted 

• the correspondents in question and thus tried to mislead the 
hon'bie Tribunal by motivated hiding of their own failure to 

applyin time for regularisatiOn within the time frame pres-

cribed by the Railway Board as detailed in paragraph 4 above. 

8.16.As regards paragraphs 4.22 5 4.2 and 4.24 the 

respondents beg to state that the process of recruitment of 

the posts referred to Thas nothin3to do with the claims of the 

applicants. An interference of the kind referred to by the 

applicanS would affect te Railway's norial administrative 

work and would go against public interest, especially as the  

recruitment in question has constitutional sanction and 

obligation as also because the aplicafltS •do not have any 

cause of action. 
It is therefore prayed that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal be pleased to reject th plea 

for an interim drder and dismiss the 
appliCatOfl for reasons stated above. 

And for this act of kindness, as in duty hound, the 

respondefltS shall ever pray. • 

P. 9.... 



• 	VERIFICATION. 

I, Shri 	cA -9j A 	-, son of Sxi LJ41 

_____ aged about _5_years, at present 

working as 	 _ , N.F.Railway,NaligaOfl, 

do hereby verify and solemnly affirm that the statements 

made in paragraphs I to 9 are true to the best of my 

knowledge and information derived from records which I 

believe to be true and the rest are my humble suhmisSioflS 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
And I sign this verificatIon on this the 

day of hay 1 2005. 

big 	tTh* fii (f) 

Dy, Chier Pc Y1 t  OTicer (Con. 

Des 	t}L0fl.y MaligaOfl 
• 	 Tt-ii 
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NO. EW/261/1 	 Date: 14,11.2003. 

To  

Shri Habul Ghosh, 
Ward No. 2, RaiI'y Market 
P 0. 1ancIiara, fist : Sonilpur 
Assarn. 

Sub:- Compliance of orders/judgment dated 25.8.20(2, in OA No 
259/2002 of Shri Habul Ghosh & others VS. U.O.l. others. 

Rel:- Your representation to (tie CM/P'Maiigaon dad15.9.2,0P 

The Competent Authority has gone through your representation and 

Judgmen(!Order of" he Hon'ble CAT! Guwahati vide OA No. 25912002 dated 

25.8.2003. The obsorvations are as under; 

• 	, 'it is a fact (hat you worked as Casual Labour before 01.01,1901 and 
were dischijed for want of woricidue to completion of works. You were asked to 
submit application with adequate documentary proof on or boforo 31.03.07 to 
GM/P/Maligaon vide G'M/P/MLGs letter N. E/57/0fPt.Xi(C) dated 13.03.87 in 
response to Railw' Bcard ieber No. EINGI17BICL/2 da(ed 04.03.1987., 

You failed to apply within the target dattor 'registration of names of 

Ex.Cosual Labour. As such your name we 	egistTh"d' in (he Lrve Casuat 

yth7ddObe 	s'e 

 
for aborod'b. 	1ai1W2. .. 

For the reasons stated above, your case is not consiJered suifbt 4r 

absorption in the Railway.  . 

7 
Dy.CE/Br-Line/MLG 

c:o;y to' GM/P/MI_C- br information 6, 

V 
Dy.CE![1r-t..ine/Ml..G 

1 0 	
4, 

'2. 
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4.11.04. 	Presnt. Hon'ble Mr,JuStCe R 0 K.t1a 

vica-Chainan. 

Ho ble !4r.K. .P9k1adan, 	mlnistrativiE 

. 	4 	 Member0 

0 •• 	/ 
•0

1err. courie1 for the. pjti 

' 	t b ..Irned COUflSe.1 for the applicant 

•• 	

states that In view of the re.piy fiie 

fj 

	

	 rue 	reporting cmpiiuii bythe Respo H 

•, 	
• Of order of thi.s Tribunal, this arnildá- 

tiObèidis.pos4 of. LThe 	1±cation' 

isaccordLng1y dIraissed. 

Sd/MEMBER ( J) 

Sd/MEMBER(A) 

\ 	 . 	
'00 	

• 	 : 0 1 
,' 4• 

o-c/i:rft2.h 	
,&_rv' 	ec'V 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

OA NO. 336/2004 

SHET HABUL GHOSH & 10 ORS 

APPLICANTS 

-VERSUS- 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS 

RESPONDENTS 

REJOINDER SUBMITTED BY THE APPLICANTS 

That the applicants have received a copy of the Written Statement (herein after 

referred as WS) filed by the respondents, have gone through the same and have 

understood the contentions made thereof. Save and except the statements, which 

are specifically admitted herein below, rest may be treated as total denial. The 

statements, which are not borne on record, are also denied and the respondents are 

put to the strictest proof thereof. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1 of the WS, the applicants 

do not admit anything contrary to the record of the case. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of WS, the applicants beg 

to state that the respondents have not submitted Para wise reply only to avoid the 

statements which are borne on record of the case and specifically relied by the 

applicants. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the WS, the applicants 

while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the respondents have 

failed to understand the principle of RES JLJDICATA. By the present OA the 

applicants have challenged the order-dated 18.3.04 by which the claim of the 

• applicants has been rejected on the ground of genuineness, which was not in 

existence at the time of filing of OA No. 256/02. 

I 

-J 	I 
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The applEants further beg to submit that since the direction passed in 

OA No. 259102 was complied with the counsel for the applicants submitted before the 

Iion'ble Tribunal for disposal of the Contempt Petition filed by the applicants. 

5) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the WS, the applicants 

while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that since the contentions 

of the respondents made in this paragraph has already adjudicated upon by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal, in OA No. 259/2002, and the respondents have not challenged 
the same in any forum hence the respondents are estopped from taking the same 
plea again. The respondents themselves have admitted in their WS filed in OA 
No. 259/2002 that one Slu'i Habul, son of Rupal was screened but could not be 

absorbed due to want of vacancy within the panel period (paragraph 3 of the 

judgment passed in OA No. 259/2002). The Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to 

'consider the submission made by the respondents and had dealt with the 

contentions made in the entire paragraph. Since the order remained unchallenged 

the Observation made by the Hon'ble Tribunal in OA No. 259/2002 has already 

attained finality, hence the same cannot be reopened again, which shows complete 

disregard of the Hcn'ble Tribunal's Order. 

The applicants further beg to state that the plea taken by the respondents 
in the order-dated 143.03(annexure 2 to the WS) is contemptuoas in nature. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal had already considered the reason for non-consideration of the case 

of the applicants in the said order and made observations in favour of the applicants. 

The respondents have taken the same plea again, which goes to show the complete 

disrespect of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order. Points decided by a court of law and 

remained unchallenged; it cannot be reopened in the same court again. If the 

respondents were not satisfied with the Hon'ble Tribunal's order they ought to have 
approached the Hon'hle High Court against the same order. Now the respondents 
cannot take the same plea again, which is not pemiissible under the law, hence it is 
liable to be set aside and quash. 

6) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the WS, the applicants 
while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the y  themselves have 
admitted in order dated 16.3.04 that the Bio-data's of casual Register of 

XEN(BG!CON/BNGN as available, the data's of ex-casual staff found seems to 

be correct. This is unbelievable that the respondents have kept the Xerox copy of 



3 
the record, but not oiinal one. If they do not have the orinal records then this 

cannot be said to the mistake on the part of the applicants. The applicants most 

humble submit that the respondents are trying to frustrate the claim of the 

applicants in the name of genuineness. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of theWS, the applicants 

while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that similarly situated 

rersons have been given the appointment depriving the claim of the applicants. 

The respondents being the model employer should not have discriminated the 

applicants as because they did not approached the court of law. Since the 

applicants belong to very poor family it was not possible for them to approach the 

court. But they have been visiting the office of the respondents keeping a hope 

that one day the respondents like the applicants in OA No. 79/1996 will also 

consider their cases. 

The applicants further beg to submit that the respondents have already 

have admitted that the data's of the applicants are correct, now they are duty bound to 

consider the cases of the applicants against any, group —D post. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.1 of the WS filed by the 

respondents, the applicant beg to state that the applicants do not have any doubt 

regarding citizenship and community they belong. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.2 of the WS, the applicants 

while denying the contentions made therein beg to reiterate and reaffirm. the 

statement made above. The applicants further beg to state that the respondents are 

trying to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal making such statement. The respondents 

themselves have admitted that the data's of the applicants are correct. It is not the 

case of the respondents that they do not have any record to verify the cases of the 

applicants. The respondents have denied the cases of the applicants only on the 

ground of genuineness. The applicants pray before the Hon'ble Tribunal to direct 

the respondentsthat to consider the cases of the applicants in any Group- D posts. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 8.3 of the WS, the 

applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the 

applicants never try to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal. It is the respondent's 

- 
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documents, which says that the Bio-data's of the applicants are correct. The 

applicants most humble submit that Bio-data's of two persons cannot be similar. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.4 of the WS, the applicants 

beg to state that the contentions of the respondents has already dealt with by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in earlier OA. Since the respondents did not challenge the 

earlier OA, they are estopped from raising the same issue again before Hon' bie 

Tribunal. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.5 to 8.11 of the WS, the 

/ applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to reiterate and 

reaffirm the statements made above as well as in the OA. The applicants further 

beg to state that regarding application for inclusion of the names of the applicants 

has already considered by the Hon'ble Tribunal. In the WS filed in OA No. 

259/02, the respondents have already admitted that Sri Habul son of Ruplal was 

screened but could not be absorbed for want of vacancy within the panel period 

(paragraph 3 of the judgment passed in OA No. 259/2002). In paragraph 5 of the 

judgment it is clearly held by the Hon'ble Tribunal that after termination the 

applicants went in search of livelihood and scattered for different places. The 

authority reviewed its policy, which did not reach them. Only after came to know 

the decisions they have knocked the door of the Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicants 

are not guiUy of any,  lasches. When similar nature of orders was passed it was 

equally incumbent on the part of the respondents to issue notices to all the like 

persons so that they could also approach the authority for appropriate relief. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.12 of the WS, the 

applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the 

respondents have advertised for various Group-D posts against which the 

applicants can be easily absorbed against any of them. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.13 of the WS, the 

applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to reiterate and 

reaffirm the statements made above as well as in the OA. 
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1 5)That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.14 of the WS, the 

applicants w1i1e denying the contentions made therein, beg to state that the 

applicants never try to mislead anybody. They are from the lower strata of the 

society. The applicants belong to the ST/SC community and as such they need 

special care form the society. The allegation made by the respondents is not at all 

tenable in the eye of law. If they do not have the original records then how the 

respondents can say that the claim of the applicants are not genuine. If the 

signatures of the casual labour cards are not tallying then those can be sent to the 

Hand Wiiting expert instead of rejecting the genuine claim of the applicants. 

16), That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.15 of the WS, the 

applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to reiterate and 

reaffirm the statements made above as well as in the OA. It is stated that the 

applicants have never tried to mislead the court. The applicants most humble 

submit that if the respondents do not have original records it is the lapses on their 

part. It is not the case of the respondents that they do not have records. if the 

respondents are in doubt of genuineness then the records along with casual labour 

cards are may be sent to the expert instead of thronging out the genuine claim of 

the applicants. 

That with i'egrd to the statement made in paraaph 8.16 of the WS, the 

applicants while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the 

respondents have issued the said advertisement without first considering the claim 

of the applicants. Till today there are various posts lying vacant against which the 

applicants can be easily absorbed. Admittedly the applicants served the Railway 

Administration and the Railway authority being the model employer, the 

applicants can be absorbed against any group-D post. The applicant most 

respectflilly submit that considering the facts and circumstances narrated above as 

well as in the OA, the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the respondents 

to absorbed the applicants against any Gnup- D after observing all formalities as 

per law. 

That the applicants beg to submit that the applicants have their genuine claim and 

they are eligible to hold any Group-D post, hence the Hon'ble Tribunal may be 

pleased to allow the QA, the directing the respondents to absorbed the applicants 

against any (3roup- D post. 


